504546083 09/13/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4592791

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NICK BROCKLEY	09/07/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JAGUAR LAND ROVER LIMITED	
Street Address:	ABBEY ROAD	
City:	WHITLEY, COVENTRY, WARWICKSHIRE	
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN	
Postal Code:	CV3 4LF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15547009	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-689-3500 Email: tack@reising.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES D. STEVENS REISING ETHINGTON P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 4390

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48099

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8189-3246-US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAULA TACK
SIGNATURE:	/paula tack/
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-signed#page1.tif

PATENT 504546083 REEL: 043578 FRAME: 0214

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Nick BROCKLEY	, residing at	30 Balmoral Clo	ose Lichfield WS14 9SP UK
pod mose of magnes 123	, residing at	·	
Workstone of decorate #1	, residing at	***************************************	Mendence Military
[FM Name of Assignor 44]	, residing at		[Residence Afterio]
do hereby assign, sell and se	et over to:		
	. ,	ND ROVER LIMIT	TED , located at
At	bey Road, Whitley		vickshire, GB CV3 4LF
	and foreign, in and icnt, entitled: VEHICLE CO	1 to the inventions	
U.S. Serial No. 15/54			
applications, including orig said inventions and discove names, or in our name, a successors, assigns or oth	inal, continuation, ries in the United t its election, and er legal represent	and divisional ap States and in any we hereby assig atives, all rights	ns or other legal representatives to make pplications, and to receive Letters Patent for and all foreign countries in its own name or gn, sell and set over to said Assignee, its of priority in and to said inventions and insert the Serial Number and Filing Date in
and all papers, including ap to perform any and all acts	plications for Lette which said Assign sereto the rights he	ers Patent of any a nee, its successors rein assigned, sold	or other legal representatives to execute any and all kinds and in any and all countries and is, assigns or other legal representatives may d and set over. And we hereby represent and se rights granted herein.
Date: 7/9/17-			V. Paulley
Phis Prome hould be nounseed w	otherwise tegaktaad kuthe spa	toe below.	Ned BROCKLEY

Return to Jumes D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., PO Box 4590, Tray, Michigan USA 48099-4390

PATENT REEL: 043578 FRAME: 0215